CF37 Heavy Duty
Knife Gate Valve
2  CF37
CF37 Heavy Duty Knife Gate Valve
Fabri-Valve Figures C37 and F37 are some of the most popular
knife gate valve configurations. Figure C37 knife gate valves
through 24”, feature a heavy duty, rugged one-piece cast body,
chest and flanges (except 5”, which is fabricated – F37). Sizes

alternate “R” Series constructions are available to 1000°F (538°C)
NOTE: Each valve is identified by Size-Figure-Series-etc. The
“How To Order” section explains the Valve Model Codes.
Low Pressure Operation
Metal seated knife gate valves are seat tested at 40 psid (2.8 bar)
in the preferred flow direction. When pressure falls below the
40 psid (2.8 bar) test pressure, less force is pushing the gate
into the seat, which may result in additional seat leakage. When
improved low-pressure shutoff performance is required, optional
chest buttons and/or centerline buttons should be specified.
4  CF37
Dimensions: C37 with Handwheel or Cylinder
Available Options
• “D” Ring Seat
• Lever Operator
• Dual Seats
• Poly Replaceable Seats
• UHMW Replaceable Seats
• PTFE Replaceable Seats
• Rubber Replaceable Seats
• Hard Faced Replaceable Seats
• Elastomer Replaceable Seats
• Hard Faced Gate Edge
• Hard Gate Material
• Nickel-TFE Coated Gate
• Epoxy Coating
• Thru Drilled Flanges
• Flush Ports
• Chest Buttons: Not available 2”-6”
• Centerline Buttons
• Backing Ring
• Extra Wedges
• V-Port
•  Cast Ni-Hard Deflection Cones
   Available 3”-16”
• Fabricated Deflection Cones
• Locking Devices
• Live Loaded Packing
• Self-Supporting Yokes
• Alternate Flange Drilling
• Bevel Gear
• Chainwheels
• Cylinder Actuators
• Electric Actuators
• Ratchet
• Extended Stems
• Gate Support Strips
• Rod Boots
    Valve Size          TABLE 1 DIMENSION Inches (mm) Figure C37  with HANDWHEEL OR CYLINDER
  Inches  DN  A   C              D  H * J K L M N P R S T V W lb kg
   HW 2-1/2 CYL 3-1/4 CYL HW 2-1/2 CYL 3-1/4 CYL 2-1/2 CYL 3-1/4 CYL
 2 50 13-11/16 18-3/8 16-7/8 8 3 4 3/8-18 1/4-18 2 6 3/8 2 5/8-11NC 4 4-3/4 3-5/8 4 1/16 9/16 1-7/8 17 8
   (348) (467) (429) (203) (76) (102)   (51) (152) (10)    (121) (92) (102) (2) (14) (48)
   HW 2-1/2 CYL 3-1/4 CYL HW 2-1/2 CYL 3-1/4 CYL 2-1/2 CYL 3-1/4 CYL
 3 80 16-7/16 20-7/8 19-3/8 8 3 4 3/8-18 1/4-18 3 7-1/2 13/32 2 5/8-11NC 4 6 5 4 1/16 9/16 2 21 10
   (418) (530) (492) (203) (76) (102)   (76) (191) (10)    (152) (127) (102) (2) (14) (51)
   HW 3-1/4 CYL 4 CYL HW 3-1/4 CYL 4 CYL 3-1/4 CYL 4 CYL
 4 100 19-3/16 22-1/8 22-7/8 8 4 4-1/2 1/4-18 3/8-18 4 9 13/32 2 5/8-11NC 8 7-1/2 6-3/16 4 1/16 11/16 2 30 14
   (487) (562) (581) (203) (76) (114)   (102) (229) (10)    (191) (157) (102) (2) (17) (51)
   HW 4 CYL 6 CYL HW 4 CYL 6 CYL 4 CYL 6 CYL
 6 150 25-5/16 28-7/8 29-1/4 10 4-1/2 6-1/2 3/8-18 3/8-18 6 11 7/16 2 3/4-10NC 8 9-1/2 8-1/2 7-3/8 1/16 5/8 2-1/4 75 34
   (643) (733) (743) (254) (114) (165)   (152) (279) (11)    (241) (216) (187) (2) (16) (57)
   HW 6 CYL 8 CYL HW 6 CYL 8 CYL 6 CYL 8 CYL
 8 200 32-5/8 35-13/16 36-5/16 12 6-1/2 8-5/8 3/8-18 3/8-18 8 13-1/2 5/8 2 3/4-10NC 8 11-3/4 10-5/8 7-3/8 1/16 13/16 2-3/4 94 45
   (829) (910) (922) (305) (165) (219)   (203) (343) (16)    (298) (270) (187) (2) (21) (70)
   HW 8 CYL 10 CYL HW 8 CYL 10 CYL 8 CYL 10 CYL
 10 250 37-3/4 41-7/16 42-3/16 16 8-5/8 10-7/8 3/8-18 1/2-14 10 16 1/2 4 7/8-9NC 12 14-1/4 12-3/4 7-3/8 1/8 15/16 2-3/4 126 57
   (959) (1053) (1072) (406) (219) (276)   (254) (406) (13)    (362) (324) (187) (3) (24) (70)
   HW 8 CYL 10 CYL HW 8 CYL 10 CYL 8 CYL 10 CYL